34 Total A&G subject to Plant Allocation Factor 415,616$   to worksheet 4, line 16, column 1

Items Directly Assigned to Transmission

35 926010 MRFV - transmission only portion of pension credit (791,903)   MPUC Docket Nos. 2007-215/2008-111

36 State assessments - Transmission (directly assigned) 29,474   (Line 17 above)

37 Outside Services- Transmission (directly assigned) 11,699,889   FF1 Pg 320, L.184, C.b

38 Miscellaneous General Expense- Transmission (directly assigned) (90,024)   FF1 Pg 320, L.192, C.b

39 FERC Reg Comm Exp - Trans (directly assigned) 1,047,576   (Line 14 above)

40 total  to w/s 4, line 17 11,895,012$   w/s 4, line 17

Central Maine Power

Pre-97 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 9

Line

No. Party Billed Facility/Nature of Revenues

RNS Rate

Worksheet

Reference PTF Non-PTF Total FERC Account

Support

1 MEPCO Section 375/392 ws 7, line 5, col. (a) (6,531)$   -$   (6,531)$   454

2 Maine Yankee Section 69 ws 7, line 4, col. (a) -   -   -   454

3 WF Wyman #4 Joint Owners Sections 164-167 ws 7, line 3, col. (a) (102,042)   -   (102,042)   454

4 WF Wyman #4 Joint Owners Section 386 ws 7, line 2, col. (a) (260,097)   (382,255)   (642,352)   454

5 FPL -   (210,278)   (210,278)   454

6 PSNH Section 214 (from Kimball Rd substation) -   -   -   454

7

8 Total Support Revenues ws 8, line 11, col. (a) (368,670)$   (592,533)$   (961,203)$

9

10 Wheeling

11 Jurisdictional Sales (175,934,930)$   -$   (175,934,930)$   FF1 Pg 330, L.11 thru 15, C.n

12 RNS, TOUT, Sch 1 (204,817,428)   -   (204,817,428)   FF1 450.1 Notes Pg.328, L. 6

13 HVDC - Sch 20A-Central Maine Power -   (4,323,553)   (4,323,553)   FF1 Pg 330, L.2 thru 4, C.n

14

15 Total Wheeling Revenues (380,752,358)$   (4,323,553)$   (385,075,911)$

16

17

18

19

20

21 RNS 199,337,600$   FF1 450.1 Notes Pg.328, L. 6

22 SCH 1 4,129,799

23 TOUT 1,350,029

24 TOTAL 204,817,428$   line 12, above

Central Maine Power

Pre-97 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 10

Line

No. Party Paid Facility/Nature of Expenses

RNS Rate Worksheet

Reference PTF Non-PTF Total FERC Account

Support

1 Boston Edison 7.1205 % of the cost of service for HQ Ph II, AC  ws 7, line 1, col b 34,156$   -   34,156$   566

2 NEP NEP Ph II, AC  -O&M 175,767   -   175,767   566

3 NEP Ph II, AC  -RENTS 121,316   -   121,316   567

4 NEP Ph II, AC  -INTEREST 139,759   -   139,759   431

5 NEP Ph II, AC  -TOTAL ws 7, line 8, col b 436,842   -   436,842

6 NHH- Chester SVC ws 7, line 7, col b 184,604   -   184,604   566

7 Total Support Expenses ws 7, line 11, col b 655,602$   -$   $655,602

Wheeling

8 ISO-NE Charges under the OATT 122,609,936$   -$   122,609,936$   lines 28 below

9 Bangor Hydro Firm PTP Reservation for Energy Transferred to Herman Sta. -   255,021   255,021   FF1 Pg 332, L.4, C.h

10 ISO-NE Sch 1 - Part IV of ISO-NE Tariff 2,717,803   -   2,717,803   line 29 below

11 PSNH Bolt Hill 103,413   -   103,413   FF1 Pg 332, L.2, C.h

12 Total Wheeling Expenses 125,431,152$   255,021$   $125,686,173

SUMMARY BY FERC ACCOUNT:

13 431 139,759$

14 565 125,686,173   FF1 Pg 332

15 566 394,527

16 567 ( 566+567 to ws 4, line 13) 515,843   121,316

17 126,341,775$

18 RNS 114,698,066

19 Sch 1 2,440,981

20 Sch 2 -CC 1,430,000

21 Sch 2 -VAR Uplift 1,398,658

22 Congestion Uplift 1,462,107

23 Sch 16 1,302,151

24 Load Response (265,960)

25 Sch 5-NESCO 143,932

26 Total Charges ISO OATT 122,609,936

[…]

2005 10,790,340 187,716 1.74%

2006 14,151,218 57,062 0.40%

2007 41,386,528 247,340 0.60%

2008 84,332,796 3,500,923 4.15%

2009 44,549,845 355,246 0.80%

2010 20,636,193 558,551 2.71%

2011 29,046,140 374,354 1.29%

2012 100,664,413 342,000 0.34%

2013 61,678,656 823,106 1.33%

TOTALS 642,647,156$   9,467,661$   1.47%

Depreciation Exp from w/s 1 2,412,601$

AFUDC adj to w/s 2 35,543$

----------no afudc data available-----------

Central Maine Power

Pre-97 RNS Revenue Requirement

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 13

INVESTMENT-FERC A/C 101.1

(Not included in transmission plant)

G/L  Acc't Capital Leases Balance Worksheet or FERC Form 1 Reference

101101 Edison Drive -$

101103 NEETCO HQDC -

101104 VETCO HQDC -

101105 NEP HQAC 2,261,315

101106 NHH HQDC 695,350

101107 NEH HQDC 982,736

TOTAL CAPITAL LEASES 3,939,400$

 Obligations Under Capital Leases

NonCurrent + Obligations Under Capital

Leases Current

Central Maine Power

Pre-97 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 14

pre 1997 post 1996

TRANSMISSION LINES  78,394,426$   517,443,324$   595,837,750$   120,605,815$   716,443,565$

SUBSTATIONS  28,369,032   327,759,770   356,128,802   180,741,394   536,870,196

TOTALS 106,763,458 845,203,094 951,966,552 301,347,209 1,253,313,761 FF1 Pg 207, L.58, C.g

Less SCADA & RTUs directly assigned to Schedule 1 385,975   3,055,604   3,441,579   1,089,440   4,531,019 w/s 17, line 3, col b

Totals for RNS 106,377,483$   842,147,490$   948,524,973$   300,257,769$   1,248,782,742$   w/s 17, line 3, col d

PRE 1997 PTF - from above 106,377,483$   to w/s 5, line 1

POST 1996 PTF - from above 842,147,490   to Post 96 w/s 5, line 1

Total  PRE 97 AND POST 96 PTF INVESTMENT  948,524,973$   Total PTF Investment for RNS

Central Maine Power

Pre-97 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

PTF
Total PTF Non-PTF Total Transmission

Worksheet or FERC Form 1

Reference

Worksheet 15

Property Description

Property

Classification Cost

Worksheet

Reference Reserve

Worksheet

Reference Depreciation

Worksheet

Reference

Furniture & Equipment General 2,480,122$   571,026$   161,696$

[…]

Structure Costs & Map Boards General 5,250,390   1,984,935   123,453

UPS General 284,858   179,776   10,550

EMS Hardware General 1,885,690   1,834,871   193,715

LMS General -   -   -

EBCC General -   -   -

Communication Equipment General 772,770   641,663   55,873

PC Equipment General -   -   -

10,673,830   w/s 17,5b 5,212,271   w/s 17,7b 545,287   w/s 17,6b

EMS Software Intangibile 7,929,600   7,905,934   5,745

S/S RTU's & Scada Transmission 4,531,019   w/s 17,3b 1,153,932   w/s 17,4b 113,357   w/s 17,2b

Total Plant Directly Assigned to Schedule 1 23,134,449$   14,272,137$   664,389$

Central Maine Power

Pre-97 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 16

A B C D

Line

No.

FERC FORM 1

TOTAL

 LESS COST

RECOVERED

UNDER SCH 1  Adjustments ADJUSTED TOTAL

WORKSHEET

REFERENCE FOR

COL. D

WAGES & PAYROLL EXPENSES

1 FF1 Pg 354, L. 21 C.b 4,487,563$   (1,721,555)$   -$   2,766,008$   WS 5, LINE 4

TRANSMISSION DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

2 FF1 Pg 336, L.7, C.f 28,010,173$   (113,357)$   -$   27,896,816$   WS 4, LINE 1

TRANSMISSION PLANT

3 FF1 Pg 207, L.58, C.g 1,253,313,762$   (4,531,019)$   -$   1,248,782,743$   WS 5, LINE 2

TRANSMISSION ACCUM. DEPRECIATION

4 FF1 Pg 219, L.25, C.c 191,639,943$   (1,153,932)$   -$   190,486,011$   WS 3, LINE 5

GENERAL PLANT

5 FF1 Pg 207, L.99, C.g 214,513,613$   (10,673,830)$   -$   203,839,783$   WS 3, LINE 2

GENERAL PLANT DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

6 FF1 Pg 336, L.10, C.f 6,750,322$   (545,287)$   -$   6,205,035$   WS 4, LINE 2

GENERAL PLANT ACCUM. DEPRECIATION

7 FF1 Pg 219, L.28, C.c 93,653,507$   (5,212,271)$   -$   88,441,236$   WS 3, LINE 6

TRANSMISSION OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

8 FF1 Pg 321, L.112, C.b 145,865,336$   -$   -$   145,865,336$   WS 4, LINE 10

TRANSMISSION PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE

9 FF1 Pg 214, L.47- L.14-L.15, C.d 3,365,121$   -$   -$   3,365,121$   WS 3, LINE 4

10 TRANSMISSION PREPAYMENTS 36,673,551$   -$   32,998,240$   3,675,311$   WS 3, LINE 15

FF1 Pg 111, L.57, C.c

Excluded $32,998,240 of prepaid income taxes reclassified from account 236

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 17

EHV PTF

UG NO OF MILES CKT

LINE KV CONDUCTOR OH CKTS PER CKT MILES

Scobie - Buxton (CMP Section) (391) 345 2-850.8 ACSR OH 1 30.50 30.50

Buxton - Surowiec (374) 345 2-850.8 ACSR OH 1 26.60 26.60

Deerfield - Buxton (CMP Section) (385) 345 2-850.5 ACSR OH 1 30.50 30.50

Surowiec - Maine Yankee (375) 345 2-850.8 ACSR OH 1 24.00 29.72

2-900   ACSR OH 1 5.49

2-1590 ACSR OH 1 0.23

Surowiec - Buxton 345 2-850.8 ACSR OH 1 26.23 26.48

[…]

37 Outside Services- Transmission (directly assigned) 11,699,889   FF1 Pg 320, L.184, C.b

38 Miscellaneous General Expense- Transmission (directly assigned) (90,024)   FF1 Pg 320, L.192, C.b

39 FERC Reg Comm Exp - Trans (directly assigned) 1,047,576   (Line 14 above)

40 total  to w/s 4, line 17 11,895,012$   w/s 4, line 17

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 7

Capitalization

12/31/2013

Capitalizatio

n Ratios

Embedded

Cost of

Capital

Cost of

Capital

Equity

Portion

Medium Term Notes 305,000,000$   12.639% 5.40%

Pollution Control 19,500,000 0.808% 5.59%

Fame -   0.000% 0.00%

Mortgage Bonds 625,000,000   25.899% 4.68%

Total Long-Term Debt 0 949,500,000 39.346% 5.04% 1.983%

Preferred Stock 0 571,300 0.024% 6.00% 0.001% 0.001%

Common Equity 0 1,463,126,530 60.630% 11.64% 7.057% 7.057%

Total Investment Return 2,413,197,830$   100.00% 9.041% 7.058%

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 8

Source: Fixed Assets

Vintage cost afudc % of total

1953-1970

1971 16,993,929 210,398 1.24%

1972 1,354,874 0 0.00%

1973 2,530,521 21,837 0.86%

1974 3,929,745 200 0.01%

1975 4,626,387 38,383 0.83%

1976 6,559,880 76,909 1.17%

1977 5,885,933 86,351 1.47%

1978 17,338,606 444,301 2.56%

1979 4,115,534 14,481 0.35%

1980 7,717,864 28,543 0.37%

1981 3,806,576 45,143 1.19%

1982 3,336,346 16,508 0.49%

1983 5,462,226 107,741 1.97%

1984 6,543,576 188,256 2.88%

1985 2,153,012 13,995 0.65%

1986 4,063,381 72,616 1.79%

1987 6,308,982 70,120 1.11%

1988 8,616,426 96,074 1.12%

1989 8,190,862 92,568 1.13%

1990 18,606,637 300,769 1.62%

1991 6,804,433 68,667 1.01%

1992 10,041,560 178,995 1.78%

1993 5,637,279 121,080 2.15%

1994 3,480,922 26,059 0.75%

1995 3,820,449 32,298 0.85%

1996 2,681,701 20,928 0.78%

1997 1,790,063 23,501 1.31%

1998 1,477,852 4,185 0.28%

1999 1,810,857 10,989 0.61%

2000 26,037,439 264,455 1.02%

2001 8,983,040 92,232 1.03%

2002 8,622,712 117,487 1.36%

2003 2,701,882 (16,453) -0.61%

2004 13,379,541 151,747 1.13%

2005 10,790,340 187,716 1.74%

2006 14,151,218 57,062 0.40%

2007 41,386,528 247,340 0.60%

2008 84,332,796 3,500,923 4.15%

2009 44,549,845 355,246 0.80%

2010 20,636,193 558,551 2.71%

2011 29,046,140 374,354 1.29%

2012 100,664,413 342,000 0.34%

2013 61,678,656 823,106 1.33%

TOTALS 642,647,156$   9,467,661$   1.47%

Depreciation Exp from w/s 1 19,099,584

AFUDC adj to w/s 2 281,381$

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirement

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

----------no afudc data available-----------

Worksheet 9

pre 1997 post 1996

TRANSMISSION LINES  78,394,426$   517,443,324$  595,837,750$  120,605,815$  716,443,565$

SUBSTATIONS  28,369,032   327,759,770   356,128,802   180,741,394   536,870,196

TOTALS 106,763,458 845,203,094 951,966,552 301,347,209 1,253,313,761 FF1 Pg 207, L.58, C.g

Less SCADA & RTUs directly assigned to Schedule 1 385,975   3,055,604   3,441,579   1,089,440   4,531,019 w/s 12, line 3, col b

Totals for RNS 106,377,483$  842,147,490$  948,524,973$  300,257,769$  1,248,782,742$   w/s 12, line 3, col d

PRE 1997 PTF - from above 106,377,483$   to Pre97 w/s 5, line 1

POST 1996 PTF - from above 842,147,490   to w/s 5, line 1

Total  PRE 97 AND POST 96 PTF INVESTMENT  948,524,973$   Total PTF Investment for RNS

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

PTF
Total PTF Non-PTF Total Transmission

Worksheet or FERC Form 1 Reference

Worksheet 10

Property Description

Property

Classification Cost

Worksheet

Reference Reserve

Worksheet

Reference

Depreciatio

n

Worksheet

Reference

Furniture & Equipment General 2,480,122$   571,026$   161,696$

Structure Costs & Map Boards General 5,250,390   1,984,935   123,453

UPS General 284,858   179,776   10,550

EMS Hardware General 1,885,690   1,834,871   193,715

LMS General -   -   -

EBCC General -   -   -

Communication Equipment General 772,770   641,663   55,873

PC Equipment General -   -   -

10,673,830   w/s 17,5b 5,212,271   w/s 17,7b 545,287   w/s 17,6b

EMS Software Intangibile 7,929,600   7,905,934   5,745

S/S RTU's & Scada Transmission 4,531,019   w/s 17,3b 1,153,932   w/s 17,4b 113,357   w/s 17,2b

Total Plant Directly Assigned to

Schedule 1 23,134,449$  14,272,137$  664,389$

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 11

A B C D

Line No.

FERC FORM 1

TOTAL

 LESS COST

RECOVERED

UNDER SCH 1  Adjustments ADJUSTED TOTAL

WORKSHEET

REFERENCE

FOR COL. D

WAGES & PAYROLL EXPENSES

1 FF1 Pg 354, L. 21 C.b 4,487,563$   (1,721,555)$   -$   2,766,008$   WS 5, LINE 4

TRANSMISSION DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

2 FF1 Pg 336, L.7, C.f 28,010,173$   (113,357)$   -$   27,896,816$   WS 4, LINE 1

TRANSMISSION PLANT

3 FF1 Pg 207, L.58, C.g 1,253,313,762$   (4,531,019)$   -$   1,248,782,743$   WS 5, LINE 2

TRANSMISSION ACCUM. DEPRECIATION

4 FF1 Pg 219, L.25, C.c 191,639,943$   (1,153,932)$   -$   190,486,011$   WS 3, LINE 5

GENERAL PLANT

5 FF1 Pg 207, L.99, C.g 214,513,613$   (10,673,830)$   -$   203,839,783$   WS 3, LINE 2

GENERAL PLANT DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

6 FF1 Pg 336, L.10, C.f 6,750,322$   (545,287)$   -$   6,205,035$   WS 4, LINE 2

GENERAL PLANT ACCUM. DEPRECIATION

7 FF1 Pg 219, L.28, C.c 93,653,507$   (5,212,271)$   -$   88,441,236$   WS 3, LINE 6

TRANSMISSION OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

8 FF1 Pg 321, L.112, C.b 145,865,336$   -$   -$   145,865,336$   WS 4, LINE 10

TRANSMISSION PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE

9 FF1 Pg 214, L.47- L.14-L.15, C.d 3,365,121$   -$   -$   3,365,121$   WS 3, LINE 4

10 TRANSMISSION PREPAYMENTS 36,673,551$   -$   32,998,240$   3,675,311$   WS 3, LINE 15

FF1 Pg 111, L.57, C.c

Excluded $32,998,240 of prepaid income taxes reclassified from account 236

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Worksheet 12

From Worksheet 10, line 23 1,350,029$

-

Short-Term & Non-Firm T&O 1,350,029   See p.450 notes for p328,line 14

PTF BALANCE (see w/s 15) % OF TOTAL Allocation of T/O Revenues

PRE 1997 PTF 106,377,483$   11.22% 151,406$

POST 96 PTF 842,147,489   88.78% 1,198,623

TOTAL 948,524,972$   100.00% 1,350,029$

Central Maine Power

Post-96 RNS Revenue Requirements

For the Unadjusted Test Year Ended 2013

Through and Out Revenues

Worksheet 13

Investment Investment

as of 12/31/12 Additions Retirements Transfers Adjustments as of 12/31/13

115kV Lines

Non-Land

60 23,660,227$   5,583,308$   -$   (0)$   -$   29,243,535$

61 2,597,423   797,244   -   -   -   3,394,667

61A 883,651   -   -   -   -   883,651

62 1,348,681   203,875   (17,517)   -   -   1,535,040

63 2,812,147   478,469   (64,265)   (681,555)   -   2,544,796

64 7,089,208   958,425   (46,993)   -   -   8,000,640

65 1,274,519   477   -   -   -   1,274,996

66 2,530,931   359,386   (97)   (1,005,647)   -   1,884,573

67 7,359,434   1,506,132   -   (2,455,938)   -   6,409,629

67A 529,122   -   -   (168,319)   (142,978)   217,825

68 4,327,014   37,999   (9,445)   -   -   4,355,568

69 3,030,277   22,934   (14,609)   -   -   3,038,602

75 1,090,993   -   -   -   -   1,090,993

80 2,847,051   1,245,113   (44,344)   -   -   4,047,820

81 1,147,323   1,867,932   (53,341)   652   -   2,962,566

82 339,912   0   -   1,005,647   -   1,345,559

83 1,436,033   160,662   (4,758)   -   -   1,591,937

84 1,569,617   2,481,669   (132,844)   -   -   3,918,441

86 14,116,234   1,776,828   -   0   -   15,893,062

87 454,581   -   -   -   -   454,581

88 10,342,350   2,818,578   -   -   -   13,160,929

89 954,312   8,990,890   -   -   -   9,945,203

140 2,458,973   -   -   -   -   2,458,973

160 570,016   -   -   -   -   570,016

161 1,203,521   -   -   -   -   1,203,521

162 668,572   -   -   -   -   668,572

163 6,678,756   0   -   -   -   6,678,756

163A 490,331   -   -   -   (490,331)   -

164 2,819,019   446,586   (41,950)   0   -   3,223,655

165 1,383,649   160,081   (7,447)   (0)   -   1,536,282

166 3,297,701   548,690   (62,335)   -   -   3,784,056

167 2,647,426   504,743   (18,607)   8,286   (8,286)   3,133,562

169 629,371   -   -   -   -   629,371

197 5,307,254   -   -   -   -   5,307,254

200 1,341,160   1,063,638   (163,485)   -   -   2,241,313

201 1,500,245   1,231,557   (241,586)   (0)   -   2,490,215

202 335,089   -   -   -   -   335,089

203 23,869,006   3,625,210   -   -   -   27,494,216

204 1,006,426   9,296   (1,174)   -   -   1,014,549

205 738,626   277,515   (535)   -   -   1,015,606

207 1,905,091   154,842   (314)   -   -   2,059,618

208 680,984   313,309   (116)   -   -   994,176

209 1,046,307   0   -   -   -   1,046,307

210 2,259,838   -   -   -   -   2,259,838

211 9,000,746   (0)   -   -   -   9,000,746

212 770,052   18,894,452   (604,786)   -   -   19,059,719

213 2,318,514   3,640   -   -   -   2,322,154

214 2,306,732   41,881   (344)   -   -   2,348,269

217 1,571,056   -   -   -   -   1,571,056

219 5,314,206   -   -   -   -   5,314,206

220 2,949,384   -   -   -   -   2,949,384

221 437,177   23,401   (7,185)   -   -   453,393

223 1,644,643   26,225   -   -   -   1,670,868

224 1,783,912   -   -   -   -   1,783,912

225 2,133,106   -   -   -   -   2,133,106

226 1,905,996   -   -   -   -   1,905,996

228 52,103   -   -   -   -   52,103

229 1,221,793   21,753,018   (470,195)   0   -   22,504,616

231 642,669   -   -   -   -   642,669

232 229,976   -   -   -   -   229,976

233 228,079   -   -   -   -   228,079

234 672,722   -   -   -   -   672,722

237 766,228   25,479   -   -   -   791,706

238 1,712,388   203,850   -   -   -   1,916,237

241 29,351,016   (4,978)   (13,559)   (312,665)   -   29,019,814

242 123,296   -   -   -   -   123,296

243 2,440,924   -   -   -   -   2,440,924

250 1,714,047   4,529,364   (2,158)   -   -   6,241,253

257 -   8,239,426   -   2,499,135   -   10,738,561

258 -   7,718,242   -   -   -   7,718,242

259 -   2,662,313   -   268,100   -   2,930,413

269 14,530,056   5,321,258   -   -   -   19,851,315

275 1,550,213   -   -   -   -   1,550,213

277 1,954,403   -   -   -   -   1,954,403

278 317,968   564,761   -   660,607   -   1,543,336

Total 115kV Lines - LVPTF 244,221,806   107,627,719   (2,023,987)   (181,696)   (641,595)   349,002,247

Investment Investment

as of 12/31/12 Additions Retirements Transfers Adjustments as of 12/31/13

115kV Lines

Land (from PTF Land Sheets)

60 105,445   -   -   -   -   105,445

61A 254,727   -   -   -   -   254,727

61 21,754   -   -   -   -   21,754

63 183,657   16,780   -   -   -   200,437

64 87,023   -   -   -   -   87,023

65 10,031   -   -   -   -   10,031

66 73,059   -   -   -   -   73,059

67 45,218   -   -   -   -   45,218

67A 156,038   -   -   -   -   156,038

68 25,601   -   -   -   -   25,601

69 91,642   -   -   -   -   91,642

75 118,479   -   -   -   -   118,479

80 28,944   -   -   -   -   28,944

81 59,145   -   -   -   -   59,145

83 173,194   6,034   -   -   -   179,228

84 33,853   -   -   -   -   33,853

86 141,606   -   -   -   -   141,606

87 33,554   -   -   -   -   33,554

88 32,376   -   -   -   -   32,376

89 1,285   -   -   -   -   1,285

140 235,257   -   -   -   -   235,257

160 87,876   -   -   -   -   87,876

161 74,845   -   -   -   -   74,845

162 37,869   -   -   -   -   37,869

163 91,884   -   -   -   -   91,884

164 224,674   -   -   -   -   224,674

165 929   -   -   -   -   929

166 168,215   125   -   -   -   168,340

167 5,980   -   -   -   -   5,980

169 36,873   -   -   -   -   36,873

197 215,640   -   -   -   -   215,640